
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2538
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
MARTYRS MEMORIAL 
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Martyrs Memorial located in the district headquarters Dharamshala in Kangra District of Himachal Pradesh is in
extremely dilapidated condition and needs immediate restoration; 

(b) if so, whether the State Government of Himachal Pradesh had requested the sanctioning of Rs.1.50 crore for the repair,
maintenance and beautification thereof; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the time by which the fund is likely to be sanctioned and released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a) As per information received from Government of Himachal Pradesh, the Martyr's Memorial is not in an extremely dilapidated
condition. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c) & (d) Question does not arise. 
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